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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of a General Investigation 
Regarding the Development of Distribution 
Infrastructure For Natural Gas in Rural Kansas 

) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 14-GIMG-514-GIG 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Frank A. Caro, Jr. and Anne E. Callenbach, of Polsinelli PC, hereby enter their 

appearances in the above-captioned matter on behalf of SWKI-Stevens N.E., Inc., SWKI-Stevens 

North, Inc., SWKI-Spikes North, Inc., SWKI-Stevens HSW, Inc., SWKI-Seward West Central, 

Inc., SWKI-Stevens Southeast, Inc., and PEK Irrigators, Inc. (collectively, the "NPUs"). 

In addition to the undersigned, communications and correspondence regarding this matter 

should be addressed to: 

48420134. l 

Montgomery Escue 
Agricultural Energy Services 
1755 Broadway, Suite 6 
Oviedo, FL 32765 
montgom ery. escue@,agenergy.co m 

Respectfully submitted, 

POLSINELLI PC 

By: ~~ 
FRA1iK A;:~ (#ii678) 
ANNE E. CALLENBACH (#18488) 
6201 College Boulevard, Suite 500 
Overland Park, Kansas 66211 
(913) 451-8788 
Fax No. (913) 451-6205 
fcaro@polsinelli.com 
acallenbach@polsinelli.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE NPUS 



STATE OF M.i SSou.JU' 

COUNTY oJdikkJc!J 

) 
) SS. 

) 

VERIFICATION 

I, Anne E. Callenbach, being duly sworn, on oath state that I am counsel to the NPUs, that I 
have read the foregoing entry of appearance and know the contents thereof, and that the facts set 
forth therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

By Lfrv_~ 
7 Anne E. Callenbach 

The foregoing pleading was subscribed and sworn to before me this July ft 2014. 

My Commission Expires: 
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~-;;;a~D 
Notary Public 

ANDREAJ. CHILTON 
Notary Public - Notary Seat 

STATE OF MISSOURI 
Jackson County 

My Commission Expires : Nov 14, 2017 
Commission # 13404320 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the a~.........,..Qnd foregoing 
pleading has been __ emailed, _ faxed, _ hand-delivered and r maile First Class, 
postage prepaid, this ;....!-- day of July, 2014, to: 

Robert A. Fox 
Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
r.fox@kcc.ks.gov 

Dana Bradbury 
General Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
d. bradbury@kcc.ks.gov 

SWKI-Stevens Southeast 
P.O. Box 100 
Hugoton, KS 67951 
Attention: Kirk Heger 
I irk.heger(t: ,gmail.com 

David Springe 
Consumer Counsel 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas 66604 
d.springe@curb.kansas.gov 

James Price, Esq. 
Atmos Energy 
Three Lincoln Centre 
P. 0. Box 650205 
5430 LBJ Freeway 
Dallas TX 75265-0205 
James.price@atmosenergy.com 

48420134. l 

Leo Haynos 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
15 00 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
I. haynos@kcc.ks.gov 

SWKI-Seward-West Central, Inc. 
Box 279 
Plains, KS 67869 
Attention: Dan Clawson 
dan@clawsonofiice.com 

Montgomery Escue 
Agricultural Energy Services 
1755 Broadway, Suite 6 
Oviedo, FL 32765 
Montgomery.escue@agenergy.com 

James Flaherty 
Anderson & Byrd 
216 South Hickory 
P.O. Box 17 
Ottawa, KS 66067 
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com 

Karen P. Wilkes 
Vice President 
Regulatory and Public Affairs 
Atmos Energy Corporation 
1555 Blake Street, Suite 400 
Denver, CO 80202 
Karen.wilkes@atmosenergy.com 
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Stanford J. Smith, Jr. 
Martin Pringle Oliver Wallace & Bauer, 
L.L.P. 
100 N. Broadway, Suite 500 
Wichita, KS 67202 
sj smi th@martinpringle.com 
djackson@mari inpringle.com 
j harrison@linnenergy.com 
mhenderson@linnenergy.com 

Patrick J. Joyce, Esq. 
Senior Managing Counsel 
Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility 
Company, LLC d/b/a Black Hills 
Energy 
1102 East I st Street 
Papillion NE 68046 
Patrick.joyce@blackhillscorp.com 

Shonda Smith 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas 66604 
Sd.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

Robert J. Amdor 
Manager, Regulatory Services 
Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company, 
LLC d/b/a Black Hills Energy 
1102 East 1st Street 
Papillion NE 68046 
Robert. amdor@blackhillsc rp. com 

Della Smith 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
15 00 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas 66604 
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

Niki Christopher, Esq. 
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas 66604 
n.christopher@curb.kansas.gov 

Anne E~ 
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